1 MK 9056, MK 9056N / 05.09.08 e
Now with selectable
Plugin technology
 Monitoring technique
 Phase sequence relay MK 9056, MK 9056N
 varimeter
• According to IEC/EN 60 255, DIN VDE 0435-303
• Detection of wrong phase sequence

MK 9056.12/60: with CSA approval
MK 9056.12/61: with UL approval
Ordering example for Variant
MK 9056N.12  PS /_ _    3 AC  380 ... 500 V    50/60 Hz
  Nominal frequency
  Nominal voltage
  Variant, if required
  Type of terminals
  without indication:
  terminal blocks fixed,
  with screw terminals
  PC (plugin cage clamp):
  plugable terminal blocks
  with cage clamp
  terminals
  PS (plugin screw):
  plugable terminal blocks
  with screw terminals
  Contacts
  Type
MK 9056.12   AC 380 ... 50 V   50 / 60 Hz
Article number: 0028411 stock item
• Output: 2 changeover contacts
• Nominal voltage UN: AC 380 ... 500 V
• Width: 22.5 mm
MK 9056N.12   AC 380 ... 500 V   50 / 60 Hz
Article number: 0054183 stock item
• Output: 2 changeover contacts
• Nominal voltage UN: AC 380 ... 500 V
• Width: 22.5 mm
 Technical Data
 Standard type
 Variant
Input
Nominal voltage UN: 3 AC 42 ... 60 V, 100 ... 127 V
    3 AC 230 ... 240, 380 ... 500 V
Voltage range: 0.9 ... 1.1 UN
Nominal frequency of UN: 50 / 60 Hz
Nominal consumption: approx. 2 W
Output
Contact
MK 9056.12, MK 9056N.12: 2 changeover contacts
Operate / release delay: < 100 / 50 ms
Thermal current Ith: 5 A
Switching capacity
to AC 15:
NO contact: 3 A / AC 230 V IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
NC contact: 1 A / AC 230 V IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
Short circuit strength
max. fuse rating: 4 A gL IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
Mechanical life: > 20 x 106 switching cycles
General Data
Operating mode: Continuous operation
Temperature range: - 20 ... + 60°C
Clearance and creepage
distances
rated impuls voltage /
pollution degree: 4 kV / 2 IEC 60 664-1
EMC
Electrostatic discharge: 8 kV (air) IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
HF irradiation: 10 V / m IEC/EN 61 000-4-3
Fast transients: 2 kV IEC/EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltages